Leaders in each category (after 9 races)

Final Positions in each category (after 9 races)
Dave Parry / Lets Run Summer Series 2018

1) Leading Men Overall (305 competitors)

Pos No.
1 303
2 808
3 603
4 347
5 312
6 704
7 705
8 502
9 309

10 607
11 505
12 503
13 359
14 519
14 809
16 324
17 507
17 800
19 708
20 300

Name

Tim Grimwood
David Hughes
Stephen Pugh
Simon Collins
Aaron Keys
Rob Williamson
Tim Hill
Richard Veitch
Danny Lim
David Bannister
Giles Hawking
Gareth Wilson
Chris Vanderhoven
Adrian Potter
Nigel Briggs
Richard Purser
Andrew Coleman
Julian Barwick
Peter Riley
Sam Garratt

Club

Swaledale Runners
NYMAC

Esk Valley Fell Club
York Knavesmire
Midd and Cleve Harr
Loftus and Whitby
Esk Valley Fell Club
Redcar RC

Midd and Cleve Harr
York Acorn

York Knavesmire
NYMAC

Dark Peak
Individual#

NYMAC

York Knavesmire
Individual#

NYMAC

Midd and Cleve Harr
New Marske Harriers

2 ) Leading Women Overall (104 competitors)

Pos No.
10
103
152
275
7
200
4
207
201
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Name

Katie Smith

Sarah Tomlinson
Diane Jobson

Sue Haslam

Kirsty Struthers
Sharon Gaytor
Rachael Harper
Barbara Beveridge
Kath Aspin

Club

York Knavesmire
Darlington Harriers
NYMAC
Scarborough AC
NYMAC

NYMAC

Pickering RC

Lets Run

New Marske Harriers
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M55
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MO
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M50
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M40
MO
M45
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M55
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M55
M50
MU23
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FO
F40
F45
F60
FO
F50
FO
F50
F50
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20
41
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14
16
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46
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48
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Dave Parry / Lets Run Summer Series 2018

Bonus
pts

50

50
50

50

50

50

Bonus
pts

50

total
pts
279
265
237
225
210
206
194
183
178
177
173
172
168
167
167
157
149
149
143
141

total
pts
286
249
240
217
213
210
198
196
183
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Leaders in each category (after 9 races)

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

279

204
155
205
12
18
118
19
101

Sarah Guy
Anne Robson
Kimberley Skiba
Lorraine Hiles
Julia Jackson
Helen Ashworth
Cassie Holmes
Fiona Brannan
Kay Neesam
Angharad Owen
Shelli Gordon

Darlington Harriers
NYMAC

NYMAC

Thirsk and Sowerby
Loftus and Whitby
Thirsk and Sowerby
York Knavesmire
Elvet Striders

New Marske Harriers
Loftus and Whitby
New Marske Harriers

3 ) Leading Female Junior (1 competitor )

Pos No.

1

997

Name
Spohie Quinn

Club
Esk Valley Fell Club

4 ) Leading Female under 23 (2 competitors )

Pos No.

1
2

28
29

Name
Rebecca Aspin
Alia Rigby

Club
New Marske Harriers
New Marske Harriers

5) Leading Female Open (39 competitors )

Pos No.
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10
2
7
4
8

12

18

19

20
1

Name

Katie Smith
Sarah Guy
Kirsty Struthers
Rachael Harper
Kimberley Skiba
Cassie Holmes
Fiona Brannan
Angharad Owen
Jilliann Clapp
Lynne Read

Club

York Knavesmire
Darlington Harriers
NYMAC

Pickering RC
NYMAC

York Knavesmire
Elvet Striders
Loftus and Whitby
Individual#

Lets Run
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50

50

Bonus
pts

Bonus
pts

Bonus
pts

50

179
177
175
172
170
164
159
150
146
141
137

total
pts
50

total
pts
100
98

total
pts
290
251
226
217
187
171
150
142
127
118
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Leaders in each category (after 9 races)

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
17
19
19

11
26
13
33

39
37
34
38
35

Catherine Williamson
Nik Tarrega

Laura Bennett
Sophie Smith

Naomi Boynton
Rhona Marshall

Kate Fogelberg

Egg Cameron
Christie Waddington
Laura Havis

Loftus and W hitby

York Knavesmire

York Acorn

Individual#

York Acorn

Scarborough AC

Durham FR

Good Gym RT

Saltwell

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)

6 ) Leading Female over 40 (13 competitors )

Pos No.
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103
101
105
106
102
100
104
107
110
109
108
111
112

Name

Sarah Tomlinson
Shelli Gordon
Janice Foster
Nicola Young
Christine Wiseman
Rohan Hill
Serema Partridge
Fiona Hutchinson
Petra Eriksson
Beck Carman
Claire Calverly
Alison Brennan
Donna Meager

Club

Darlington Harriers
New Marske Harriers
Darlington Harriers
Darlington Harriers
Individual#

Individual#

Pickering RC
Individual#

NYMAC

Nidd Valley
Northumberland Fell Runners
Chester Triathlon Club
Individual#
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100
08
50 90
85
84
50
48
48
46
46

Bonus total
pts pts
50 342
150

146

95

92

91

90

50

48

48

48

46

45
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Leaders in each category (after 9 races)

7 ) Leading Female over 45 (10 competitors )

Pos No.

152
155
150
159
153
154
156
158
151
157
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Name

Diane Jobson
Julia Jackson
Trudy Morrice
Nina Cameron
Penny Outhwaite
Faith Coy
Jenny Hall
Tracey Thornhill
Lesley Miller
Louise Milne

Club

NYMAC

Loftus and Whitby
Thirsk and Sowerby

Northumberland Fell Runners

Esk Valley Fell Club
Thirsk and Sowerby
Individual#

Twin Towns Runners
Darlington Harriers
Scarborough AC

8 ) Leading Female over 50 (16 competitors )

Pos No.
1 200
2 207
3 205
4 201
5 204
6 118
7 203
8 202
9 208

10 206
11 213
1 212
13 214
13 211
15 209
16 210

Name

Sharon Gaytor
Barbara Beveridge
Helen Ashworth
Kath Aspin
Lorraine Hiles
Kay Neesam
Hilary Coventry
Linda Noble
Denise Tunstall
Julie McNicholas
Julia Atkinson Tait
Caroline Rigby
Dawn Broom
Helena Conlin
Nicola Edmund
Carina Pelucci

Club

NYMAC

Lets Run

Thirsk and Sowerby
New Marske Harriers
Thirsk and Sowerby
New Marske Harriers
Thirsk and Sowerby
Darlington Harriers
Durham FR

NYMAC

Sedgefield Harriers
Individual#

Penistone FRAC
Ripon Runners
Scarborough AC
Scarborough AC

Race Points System ©2018 Rob Pollard www.activegreen.co.uk, All rights reserved
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Bonus
pts

50

50

Bonus
pts

total
pts
298
196
144
100
95
92
48
46
46
45

total
pts
284
271
225
198
191
150
135
94
92
89
46
46
45
45
44
43
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Leaders in each category (after 9 races)

9 ) Leading Female over 55 (16 competitors )

Pos No.

254
250
253
264
257
255
252
265
262
258
266
259
256
251
263
260
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Name

Janet Cordingley
Caroline Pollard
Gill Colling

Kath Blakey
Sally Houghton
Caroline Horton
Val Clarke

Ruth Rutt
Denise Starr
Ruth Dorrington
Janet McRae
Jennie Egmore
Rebecca Smith
Gillian Boynton
Susan Wadd
Jo West

Club

York Knavesmire
Wharfdale Harriers
Quakers

NYMAC

Harrogate Harriers
Stockton Striders
Darlington Harriers
Scarborough AC
Individual#

Abbey Runners
Sedgefield Harriers
Reepham Runners
individual#

York Acorn
Individual#
Reepham Runners

10 ) Leading Female over 60 (7 competitors )

Pos No.

279
275
280
278
276
281
277
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Name

Anne Robson

Sue Haslam

Jill Libby

Catherine Anderson
Jane Hamp
Jessica Anderson
Pamela Costello

Club

NYMAC
Scarborough AC
Thirsk and Sowerby
Darlington Harriers
Scarborough AC
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Redcar RC

13 ) Leading Male Junior (3 competitors )

Pos No.
1 99
2 977
3 998

Name

Holden Outhwaite
Ewan Wadd
Matthew Hill

Club

Individual#
Individual#
Individual#

Race Points System ©2018 Rob Pollard www.activegreen.co.uk, All rights reserved
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Bonus total
pts pts
98

98

94

50
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50

48

48

48
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45

45

Bonus total
pts pts

292

250
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Bonus total
pts pts

50

48

46

Page 5



Leaders in each category (after 9 races)

14 ) Leading Male under 23 (4 competitors )

Pos No.

300
366
344
365

A NDN PR

Name

Sam Garratt
Aidan Rigby
Tom Hodgson
Ben Bergstrand

Club

New Marske Harriers
New Marske Harriers
Alehouse AC

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)

15 ) Leading Male Open (97 competitors )

Pos No.
1 303
2 309
3 312
4 347
5 310
6 324
7 359
8 335
9 326

10 302
1 322
12 323
13 363
14 352
15 304
16 305
17 370
18 358
19 315
19 306

Name

Tim Grimwood
Danny Lim
Aaron Keys
Simon Collins
Rorie Mcintosh
Richard Purser
Chris Vanderhoven
Ben Hancox
Oli Read

Jon Waller
David Fawkes
Mark Bown
Paul Cook
Oscar Anglim
Richard Tarrega
Chris Roberts
Paul O'Mara
David Smith
Michael Boyle
Martin Perry

Club

Swaledale Runners
Midd and Cleve Harr
Midd and Cleve Harr
York Knavesmire
Esk Valley Fell Club
York Knavesmire
Dark Peak
Individual#

York Knavesmire
Penistone FRAC
Thirsk and Sowerby
Esk Valley Fell Club
Individual#

Hardley Runners
York Knavesmire
York Knavesmire
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Individual#
Individual#

Esk Valley Fell Club

Race Points System ©2018 Rob Pollard www.activegreen.co.uk, All rights reserved
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Bonus
pts

Bonus
pts

50

50

total
pts
150
98

98

50

total
pts
288
277
248
232
228
176
175
150
146
127
124
123
109
105
102
100
96
93
92
92
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Leaders in each category (after 9 races)

16 ) Leading Male over 40 (42 competitors )

Pos No.
1 502
2 503
3 505
4 508
5 519
6 507
7 511
8 514
9 517

10 541
11 539
12 518
13 526
14 524
15 512
16 510
17 542
17 530
17 525
17 500

Name
Richard Veitch
Gareth Wilson
Giles Hawking
Jonathan Skidmore
Adrian Potter
Andrew Coleman
Tony Holland
lan Morris
Paul Williams
Nick Simmons
Paul mcGough
Ben Senior
Mike Quinn

Ed Snow

Matt Capsey
Martin Gunn
Colin Taylor
Roger Sillito
Gareth Green
Jayson Cauvill

Club

Redcar RC
NYMAC

York Knavesmire
NYMAC

Individual#
Individual#

NYMAC

Individual#

Esk Valley Fell Club
NYMAC

NYMAC

Loftus and Whitby
Esk Valley Fell Club
York Acorn
Darlington Harriers
New Marske Harriers
Darlington Harriers
Northumberland Fell Runners
York Knavesmire
York Knavesmire

17 ) Leading Male over 45 (47 competitors )

Pos No.

603
607
618
625
617
606
622
613
601
623
614
627
611
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Name
Stephen Pugh
David Bannister
Brendan Anglim
Alan Simpson
Julian Wardman
David McKenna
Danny O'Callaghan
David Wotton
Darren Fishwick
Chris Jefferies
lan Marr

David Tomlinson
Nick Smith

Club

Esk Valley Fell Club
York Acorn

Hardley Runners
Thirsk and Sowerby
New Marske Harriers
Darlington Harriers
Houston Harriers
Claremont RR
Chorley

Billingham Marsh House
Individual#
Darlington Harriers
NYMAC

Race Points System ©2018 Rob Pollard www.activegreen.co.uk, All rights reserved
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Bonus
pts

50

50

Bonus
pts

50

total
pts
273
267
227
212
196
186
138
112
98
94
92
90
87
84
82
75
50
50
50
50

total
pts
294
276
226
201
183
170
146
113
98
95
93
91
87
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Leaders in each category (after 9 races)

14
15
16
17
18
18
20

620
608
628
609
645
638
646

Neil Embleton
Gavin Coventry
lain Girard
Simon Greenwell
Steve Sanders
Scott Henderson
Martin Randall

Esk Valley Fell Club
Esk Valley Fell Club
Darlington Harriers
Esk Valley Fell Club
Penistone FRAC
Westerlands
Swaledale Runners

18 ) Leading Male over 50 (45 competitors )

Pos No.
1 704
2 705
3 708
4 701
5 702
6 727
7 703
8 720
9 734

10 730
11 710
12 722
12 719
14 711
15 715
15 709
17 726
18 666
19 744
19 742

Name

Rob Williamson
Tim Hill

Peter Riley
Graeme Addison
Paul Haydon

lan James McDonald
Kevin Paul Murray
Kevin McLoughlin
Andrew Marshall
David Robinson
Michael Keavney
Phil Rutter

Paul Havis

Mark Evans
Russell Charlton
Andrew Rogerson
Philip Coleman
Paul Butler
Martyn Cooper
Simon Rek

Club

Loftus and Whitby
Esk Valley Fell Club
Midd and Cleve Harr
Sedgefield Harriers
FRA#

Jesmond Joggers
Swift Tees

NYMAC

Loftus and Whitby
NYMAC

Swaledale Runners
Quakers

Individual#

Midd and Cleve Harr
Pickering RC
Individual#

NYMAC

Loftus and Whitby
Individual#

Quakers

Race Points System ©2018 Rob Pollard www.activegreen.co.uk, All rights reserved
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Bonus
pts

50

82
79
72
50
48
48
46

total
pts
294
286
277
217
165
124
119
100
93
90
88
86
86
83
82
82
76
50
48
48
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Leaders in each category (after 9 races)

19 ) Leading Male over 55 (31 competitors )

Pos No.
1 808
2 809
3 800
4 810
5 802
6 803
7 811
8 813
9 801

10 812
11 814
12 807
13 816
14 820
15 822
16 818
17 804
18 828
18 817
20 815

Name

David Hughes
Nigel Briggs
Julian Barwick
Paul Goad
Anthony Harnett
David Allison
Marc Davies
lan Robinson
William Gaytor
Thomas Bunn
David Robinson
Gary Beard
Mick Clarke

lan Smallwood
David Anderson
David Riches
Stephen Tawse
Gary Mason
Ken Maynard
Barry Atkinson

Club

NYMAC

NYMAC

NYMAC

Individual#

NYMAC

NYMAC

Thirsk and Sowerby
Esk Valley Fell Club
NYMAC

Esk Valley Fell Club
FRA#

Loftus and Whitby
Loftus and Whitby
York Acorn

East Hull Harriers
Darlington Harriers
Swift Tees

Keswick
Sunderland Strollers
York Knavesmire

20 ) Leading Male over 60 (25 competitors )

Pos No.

901
900
906
904
908
907
924
918
916
925
915
923
919
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NN O O

Name

Mark Edwards
Andrew Johnson
Stephen Mummery
Garry Owens
Stephen Boynton
Andy Normandale
Brian Roberts
Stuart Jones
Mark Jordan
Brian Geddis
Paul Kelly

Gavin Struthers
Keith Butterworth

Club

NYMAC

York Knavesmire
Individual#

NFR

York Acorn

York Acorn
NYMAC

Steel City Striders
Harrogate Harriers
Individual#
Durham FR
NYMAC

Clayton Harriers
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Dave Parry / Lets Run Summer Series 2018

Bonus
pts

50

50

50

50

50

Bonus
pts

50

50

total
pts
350
333
321
297
280
269
247
235
233
213
158
123
88
82
81
80
75
50
50
48

total
pts
273
236
190
150
144
95
50
50
50
48
48
46
46
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Leaders in each category (after 9 races) Dave Parry / Lets Run Summer Series 2018

12 912 Robbie Kelly Swaledale Runners 1 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46
15 917 David Horton Stockton Striders 1 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45
15 913 Graham Robinson Pickering RC 1 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 45
15 909 Trevor Symonds NFR 1 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45
18 922 Stephen Haley Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44
18 914 Mike Punchard Pickering RC 1 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 44
18 911 Mick McGurk New Marske Harriers 1 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44

21 ) Leading Male over 65 (7 competitors )
Bonus total
Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 pts pts
1 954 Bob Lillie Scarborough AC 3 0 0 0 0 0 50 46 0 48 50 194
2 951 Eddie Meehan NYMAC 3 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 50 50 150
3 952 David Parke Scarborough AC 2 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 46 96
4 955 Geoff Davis NFR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 50
4 950 Bref O'Rourke NYMAC 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
6 956 Nick Bowden Reepham Runners 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 48
6 953 Alexander Anderson Tyne Bridge Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 48

22 ) Leading Male over 70 (4 competitors )
Bonus total
Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 pts pts
1 976 Michael Hetherton Pickering RC 3 0 48 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 148
2 999 Neil Scruton Scarborough AC 2 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 100
3 978 Barry Moody NYMAC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48
3 975 Bob Howe NYMAC 1 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48

23 ) Leading Male over 75 (1 competitor )

Bonus total
Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 pts pts
1 1000 Ronnie Sherwood New Marske Harriers 2 50 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
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